Maine law.
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1230 CLOSING MANTLE LAKE IN THE CITY OF PRESQUE ISLE 

CHAP. 34 RESOLVES, 1949 

Name 

Charles F. Preble 
Grace E. Googin 
Sarah Chandler Shapley Renfrew 
Edward R. Barton 

Late of 

York 
Biddeford 
Massachusetts 
Englewood, N. J. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 32 

Date of Death 

Apr. 12, 1928 
Mar. 18,1925 
Mar. 22, 1932 
Sept. 17, 1930 

RESOLVE Regulating Fishing in Red River, in Aroostook County. 

Fishing in Red river, in Aroostook county, regulated. Resolved: That 
the commissioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, author­
ized and directed to issue a rule and regulation closing the Red river, in 
Aroostook county, from Red River Falls to Poucheineer pond, after June 
15th of each year, and establishing a daily bag limit of not more than 5 fish 
per person per day to be taken therefrom prior to June 15th of each year. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

Chapter 33 
RESOL VE, Closing Chase Brook, in Township I3, Range 8, and Township 

I3, Range 7, in the County of Aroostook, to All Fishing. 

Closing Chase brook, in Township I3, Range 8, and Township I3~ Range 
7, in the county of Aroostook, to all fishing. Resolved: That the com::­
missioner of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, authorized and 
directed to issue a rule and regulation closing Chase brook, in township 
13, range 8, and township 13, range 7, in the county of Aroostook, to all 
fishing. 

Effective August 6, 1949 

.Chapter 34 
RESOL VE, Closing Mantle Lake in the City ()f Presque Isle, Aroostook 

County, to all Fishing by Persons Over I7 Years of Age. 

Mantle lake closed to certain fishing. Resolved: That the commissioner 
of inland fisheries and game be, and hereby is, authorized and directed to 
issue a rule and regulation closing Mantle lake in Presque Isle in the county 
of Aroostook to all fishing by persons over the age of 17 years. 

Effective August 6, 1949 
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